Assets rotation to optimize Fund performance

July
2022

Dec.
2022

SOURCE: AXA IM – Real Assets data (unaudited) as at 30 June 2022. Past performance is not representative of future results or performance. There can be no assurance that the Fund will achieve these results, implement the strategy or achieve its objectives.
Pictures are for illustrative purposes only

23

Sector OverviewII

ESGVI

Road Map & OutlookVII

AppendiceVIII

Capital StructureV

HY 2022 Financial ResultsI

Strong Credit ProfileIII

TransactionsIV

SOURCE: AXA IM – Real Assets data (unaudited) as at 30 June 2022. Past performance is not representative of future results or performance. There can be no assurance that the Fund will achieve these results, implement the strategy or achieve its objectives
NOTES: 1 It includes the following components : i) Interests on Debt, ii) Interests on Derivatives, iii) Hedging Instrument Amortization, iv) Bond Trading Discount Amortization and v) Debt Issue Costs Amortization; 2 Measured on a proportionate basis; 3 Debt net of
unallocated cash / Fund GAV; 4 Earning Before Interest and Taxes on a proforma and proportionate basis / (Debt service charge + interest on derivative)

24

Financing Policy

25.3% 29.4% 29.7% 31.6%
21.4% 21.3%

13.7% 13.2% 12.1%

Q4'18 Q4'19 Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22

Secure Debt/Total Assets

Target
Net LTV 25%

ICR > x4

Transition to
Unsecured Lines

18.7%
24.0% 25.2% 27.1% 25.5% 26.3% 25.5% 25.2% 23.3%

Q4'18 Q4'19 Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22

Net Loan to Value (%)3

6.1x
5.7x

4.8x
4.4x

5.3x
5.9x 6.1x 5.8x 5.9x

Q4'18 Q4'19 Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22

Interest Coverage Ratio (x)4

WACD1

1.7%

WADM2

5.3 years

WADM2 on Green
Bonds

6.9 years

WACD1 on Green
Bonds

1.19%

BBB+ (stable)
rating from S&P

31%
55% 54% 55%

100%
69% 69%

45% 46% 45%

Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22

Unsecured/Secured
Debt Breakdown

31% 28% 25%
47% 49%

67% 69% 71%

72% 75%
53% 51%

33% 31% 29%

Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22

Unencumbered/Encumbered
Asset Breakdown

V

Unchanged financing policy: maintaining low leverage and high ICR

Focused on Low Leverage and Large Covenants Headroom

SOURCE: AXA IM – Real Assets data (unaudited) as at 30 June 2022. Past performance is not representative of future results or performance. There can be no assurance that the Fund will achieve these results, implement the strategy or achieve its objectives 25

Hedging Strategy

Well defined IR and FX
hedging strategy

FX risk is hedged
&

IR Risk hedged at Min 75%

Floating rate risk fully
Hedged up to Dec. 2026

33%

67%

Hedged floating rate